Marker Less Augmented Reality With Compass Assstance

BY

MUHAMMAD ASYRAF BIN MOHAMMAD
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons) COMPUTER SCIENCE

THESISSUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF
THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND
MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

MAY 2011



Acknowledgement

| would like to thanks my supervisor, Dr. Fakhrul Hazman bin Y usoff that guide
me during the research and give some useful advice. Thanks for al the knowledge that

been given during the research.

Thank you to CSC699 lecturer, Dr. Riaza binti Mohd Rias for guiding us on

report writing during the research.

| dso want to thanks my family that continuoudy support me from behind and

motivate me during the research.

| dso want to say thank you to my friend,
for lend me his phone for this project and
for guiding me on doing report writing. Thanks to my entire friend that keep

motivate me during research process.



Abgstract

This paper is about implementing augmented redlity on android mobile phone.
This augmented redity will be a marker less base. The alocation for the object will be
base on compass direction that includes the degrees of azimuth and inclination. This

compass controlled by accelerometer of the device.



Table of Contents

TITLE [
SUPERVISOR APPROVAL ii
DECLARATION ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT \Y
ABSTRACT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS Vi
LIST OF FIGURES Vil
LIST OF TABLE viil
1. Chapter 1 - Introduction 1
11 Background 1

12 Problem Statement 1

13 Objective 2

14 Scope 2

15 Significant 2

2. Chapter 2 - Literature Review 3
21 Augmented Redity 3
22 ANDROID 10
2.3 Accderometer 10

3. Chapter 3 - Methodology 12
31 Research Framework 12
32 Research Methodology 14
321 Andyss 14

322 Dedgn 15

323 Implementation 17

324 Tet 17

4. Chapter 4 - Result and Finding 18
4.1 Introduction 18
42 Resllt 18
43 Finding 21

5. Chapter 5 - Concluson and Recommendation 23
51 Concluson 23
52 Recommenddtion 23
REFERENCE 25



21
22

2.3
24
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
29
2.10
31
32
33
41
4.2
4.3

Ligt of Figure

Ultramobile PC is used as Magis Lens

Different type of device produce
different rendering quality

AR kanji learning setup showing a car

JADE Main architecturd dement

Opting for network middleware architecture

Object exist in both world and red world

A user wearing mobile AR kit and hardware used

Influence of head and body rotation
Far fidd and near fidd

The axis accelerometer

Waterfdl modd

ARCOM layout

ARCOM flow chart

Before the value match

Image "greymon"” displayed

Image "agumori” displayed

Vil

A D

© O 00 ~N~N O

1

(@)

DR

20
20
21



