#### Marker Less Augmented Reality With Compass Assistance

#### BY

# MUHAMMAD ASYRAF BIN MOHAMMAD BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons) COMPUTER SCIENCE

### THESIS SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

**MAY 2011** 

#### Acknowledgement

I would like to thanks my supervisor, Dr. Fakhrul Hazman bin Yusoff that guide me during the research and give some useful advice. Thanks for all the knowledge that been given during the research.

Thank you to CSC699 lecturer, Dr. Riaza binti Mohd Rias for guiding us on report writing during the research.

I also want to thanks my family that continuously support me from behind and motivate me during the research.

I also want to say thank you to my friend,

for lend me his phone for this project and

for guiding me on doing report writing. Thanks to my entire friend that keep motivate me during research process.

#### Abstract

This paper is about implementing augmented reality on android mobile phone. This augmented reality will be a marker less base. The allocation for the object will be base on compass direction that includes the degrees of azimuth and inclination. This compass controlled by accelerometer of the device.

### **Table of Contents**

Tľ	i		
SU	ii		
DE	iii		
<b>A</b> (	iv		
AF	STR	ACT	v
TA	BLE	vi	
LI	ST O	OF FIGURES	vii
LI	ST C	OF TABLE	viii
1.	Cha	1	
	1.1	Background	1
	1.2	Problem Statement	1
	1.3	Objective	2
	1.4	Scope	2
	1.5	Significant	2
2.	Cha	3	
	2.1	Augmented Reality	3
	2.2	ANDROID	10
	2.3	Accelerometer	10
<b>3.</b>	Cha	upter 3 - Methodology	12
	3.1	Research Framework	12
	3.2	Research Methodology	14
		3.2.1 Analysis	14
		3.2.2 Design	15
		3.2.3 Implementation	17
		3.2.4 Test	17
4.	Cha	18	
	4.1	Introduction	18
	4.2	Result	18
	4.3	Finding	21
5.	Cha	23	
	5.1	23	
	5.2	23	
RI	EFER	RENCE	25

## **List of Figure**

2.1	Ultramobile PC is used as Magis Lens									
2.2	Different	type	of	de	evice	produce	4			
	different rendering quality									
2.3	AR kanji learning setup showing a car									
2.4	JADE Main architectural element									
2.5	Opting for network middleware architecture									
2.6	Object exist in both world and real world									
2.7	A user wearing mobile AR kit and hardware used									
2.8	Influence	of	head	and	body	rotation	9			
2.9	Far field and	near field					10			
2.10	The axis accelerometer									
3.1	Waterfall model									
3.2	ARCOM layout									
3.3	ARCOM flow chart									
4.1	Before the value match									
4.2	Image "greymon" displayed									
4.3	Image "agumori" displayed									